produced by:

VARIO 0KUI-EN®

MAC 3 0LAS Technische Kunststoffe
Engineering Plastics

General information
Unloading:

The panels can be unloaded from a lorry using a forklift truck. When liting, special care must be taken to ensure that the panels
cannot slip or fall off. The panels can also be unloaded and installed using a crane.

Storage:

Never stack directly more than 5 panels at a time. It is recommended to stack a maximum of 4 packs of 5 panels on top of each other.
Each package can be separated by 3 square timbers (thickness 100mmx100mm) to allow later lifting by forklift truck.

L
L
[
L
L

b
t
{

U

Ll
1]

b

U

i

U
BABR 1 B E L

TNTNNT

SegeR ey o] ol e af ol

Use of the panels:
The plate is to be used with the profiling on the top. (suitable for the use of construction vehicles)

FHAAA :§

00000
e B B

ODeEDO 0D DOOOD

10 o i o
1 lcoeafo ) B
B bR

;

Distribution Partner: Fomacon Group

Tel.: +49 211 975 323 90
Mdrsenbroicher Weg 191 | D- 40470 Diisseldorf

www.vario-mat.com
Free call: +49 800 11 00 77 5

E-Mail: info@vario-mat.com



produced by:

VARIO 0K“I—EN®

MAC 3 0LAS Technische Kunststoffe
Engineering Plastics

Lifting and laying:

Each panel has 4 liting lugs. Alifting device must be inserted into each eyelet. These devices must in turn be connected to a lifting
hook (on a chain sling).

% \E@.\ “'fi‘s
‘zf"— = = S@BG:E@ = Y N\ «Da
Fe=8= = SERE=Es=SEE =
po=c= = DSt IRIE 2\ o
\\'\‘
SEEZ = = SE=E=iesse® EBoT
LS N2
=E= % % =8=8= SREES £
- 2 (SN )
&5 e : = S22 5 (52 &5 152 O G2 N e &5 1SR -
P — S W — > B~ @eﬂ:ﬁee@e@ \ \
=ec= = memememerymeeE  w |\ &b
) S == sy @3@2@8@82@ s \
= = G = = = = =0, =
= =mo=mo=0= 0=\ \
= o = o &= : = o= o= = \\\p“:_x \
7 g <= Rl = —= Y < — S = — 12 (=5 W= —> Sl — Yl = = -,Q\;’w- \
e B O G O el o G c =2 === =Ny \
S =8 =8 =8 =8 = =E =8 =8 =S8 =S \&\
AQQQQQGQQEQE}Q@Q@ ja=x] EIeERERIeoE=loE=meo=me=e =& \
L - - - P | \
/ L E= s EIN3 \I
Distribution Partner: Fomacon Group Tel.: +49 211 975 323 90 www.vario-mat.com
Mérsenbroicher Weg 191 | D- 40470 Disseldorf Free call: +49 800 110077 5 E-Mail: info@vario-mat.com



produced by:
Technische Kunststoffe
Engineering Plastics
All adjacent panels must be connected in

)

M16x40mm

this way. Always install the panels so that the surfaces of the same type face upwards.

(

VARIO
MAQC 3 0OL AS

The panels are connected and screwed together using washers and screws

Connecting the panels:

HLNG AR\
i
L AN FRAAN

,ﬂ% a§ $2909 & & § §ogofogodeo

99 8, 9 Godod 9 § 3 dodedofed

W\doh G008 & 4 8 9 9 dodegedod’ §7 .

) a3y & 9 09 9 9 §ogodod B/ u” I

) ao. afod) Bodod) A

h §add bgodod 9 1) doff 97 o 47X A

9.9 530 9 § Jodododod EE TN p@ \
§odo

@.. drdagododod ?
3 3 9odogadaded § 9\,

R

4500009 3D G
Qadodododod b 403
\dod 99BoGododod /o

| 9
Y

3 8

g 004

a /0 a2’ 0
i

\F )
29 §od 9 9
o dofad & & Hododododod
09 §odod B § § dadedogod
930

9 o o% ) HodoBofed
o % Bofododo,
30 808§ 8 1098 dodotog

900 & 8 & Godod fodod 84

The panels are connected and screwed together using washers and screws (M16x40mm). All adjacent panels must be connected in

this way. Always install the panels so that the surfaces of the same type face upwards.

Connecting the panels together (vehicle side):

i

www.vario-mat.com
E-Mail: info@vario-mat.com

3m side: 6x screw M16x40, 6x washer
2m side: 4x screw M16x40, 4x washer

Tel.: +49 211 975 323 90
Free call: +49 800 11 00 77 5

Mérsenbroicher Weg 191 | D- 40470 Disseldorf

Distribution Partner: Fomacon Group



Engineering Plastics

Ramp above:
2 m long: 4x screw M16x40, 4x washer

produced by:
MAC 3 0L AS Technische Kunststoffe
The panels are connected and screwed together using washers and screws (M16x40mm). All adjacent panels must be connected in

this way. Always install the panels so that the surfaces of the same type face upwards.

Connecting the panels to the ramps (vehicle side):

9, 0, 990000008 9 & SN\
1/, @a@W@@@WﬁW@W@W@WW@W@@@ﬁW@ﬁﬁ,
6 §090096 9 9 908 § § §o9 b O
§ 990099990 8. § § § §2509 4o\
0909080000 9 9 § § §ogo8 6 H 4
399092900 B 9 & Jodod dod 4o
B09adodadod § & Gogod 9of o
9, 909090908 & & 9 §od 908 $od & 9N\
29 0099908 § & 6 0 6 9od 920 & 9 O\
9, 90808 § § 0 0 & dog 20 § & G\
N\, 928 & & 900 6 § & 908 58 & 9 G\
W\, & 8§ G050 69 808 § & Foda0o9 \\\
Ned & § 0955 0 0 0 8 § § 909098 9\
| | @%%%%%%%%%%%%wkﬁv
_.ﬁ&ﬁhﬁ%%%%%%%%%w
90§ 98 6 9 6 & 908 S0/

3 m long: 6x screw M16x40, 6x washer

Ramp beneath

Ch \
)

m%@&%%@@p®

6x washer

Ramp beneath:
2 m long: 4x screw M16x40, 4x washer

3 m long: 6x screw M16x40,

Ramp above:

www.vario-mat.com
E-Mail: info@vario-mat.com

Tel.: +49 211 975 323 90
Free call: +49 800 11 00 77 5

Mérsenbroicher Weg 191 | D- 40470 Disseldorf

Distribution Partner: Fomacon Group



